

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 748-749/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2019 in ARBCA No. 137/2018 18-07-2019 in ARBCA No. 137/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAJEEV KHANDELWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJPAL ARORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.196907/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.196909/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.196908/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 10-02-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Diggaj Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner(s),
list the matter after four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER