

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.748-749/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2019 in ARBCA No. 137/2018 and 18-07-2019 in ARBCA No. 137/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

RAJEEV KHANDELWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJPAL ARORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 70634/2020 TO BE LISTED) (For IA No. 70634/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-09-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Diggaj Pathaj, AOR
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naved Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR
Mr. Dinesh Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Manu Parashar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, we appoint Hon'ble Mr. Justice Barkat Ali Jaidi (R/o A-7, Ansal Colony, Crossing Republic, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh, Cell No.9560304786), a former Judge of the Allahabad High Court, as an Arbitrator, to resolve each and every issues involved in these matters. The learned Arbitrator shall commence and conclude the arbitral proceedings at Jhansi, Uttar Pradesh.

Parties are directed to approach the learned Arbitrator for fixing the date of the arbitral proceedings. Fee shall be decided by the learned Arbitrator and borne equally by all the parties.

The instant special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

Pending interlocutory applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR